

IAAC, IAF, and ILAC Resolutions Applicable to IAAC MLA Peer Evaluations

CLASSIFICATION

This document is classified as an IAAC Mandatory Document.

AUTHORIZATION

Issue N°: 11

Prepared by: MLA Committee
Date: December 2022

Revision N°: 00

Approved by: MLA Committee Issue Date: March 27, 2023
Application Date: Immediately

Document number: IAAC MD 030/23

Inquiries: IAAC Secretariat Telephone: +52 (55) 9148 4300

E-mail: secretariat@iaac.org.mx

AVAILABILITY:

Copies of this document are available at the IAAC Secretariat and on the IAAC website.

COPYRIGHT:

IAAC holds the copyright of this document and it may not be copied for resale.

Original: Spanish

Pages 1 of 2



IAAC, IAF & ILAC Resolutions Applicable to IAAC MLA peer evaluations

1 PURPOSE

This document lists all resolutions approved by IAAC, ILAC and/or IAF General Assemblies and IAAC MLAG/MLAC which establish requirements applicable to IAAC peer evaluations. It only includes resolutions that have yet not been included in other ILAC, IAF, and/or IAAC documents mandatory for the IAAC MLA.

2 IAF, ILAC AND IAAC RESOLUTIONS APPLICABLE TO MLA IAAC PEER EVALUATIONS

The list of resolutions can be found at the following link: https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1teBZXJuA_WOghtcrWClkLtquNDmwV 7fYyU5CheFPfAY/edit?usp=sharing

In this document you can filter the information you need by:

- Accreditation Schemes
- Year
- International Accreditation Cooperation
- Resolution Number

Note: It is the responsibility of the IAAC Peer Evaluator to consult or download the document to keep up to date.